Int. Radjugendtour Oststeiermark
Osterreichischer Radsportverband

Etappenklassement nach Zeit / Stage Classification on time
3. Etappe Pdllau - Anger

34.INT. RADJUGENDTOUR

OSTSTEIERMARK

Samstag, 24. August 2019
Lange/distance 70,8 km
Schnitt/average 42,6 km/h

Pl. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Zeit
1. 51 MASLOVS Martins 100521906 30 LAT LAT Latvia 1:39:49 -10
2. 1 HAJEK Alexander 100350 257 71 AUT AUT Austria 1:39:49 +0:00 -6
3. 34 LUHRS Luis-Joe 100363 776 10 GER GER Germany 1:39:49 +0:00 -5
4. 32 KARSTEN Moritz 100517 78984 GER GER Germany 1:39:52 +0:03
5. 22 SEGAERT Alec 100 726 460 11 BEL BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 1:39:52 +0:03 -3
6. 91 SIROKY Stepan 100599 31735 CZE CZE Czech Republic 1:39:52  +0:03
7. 132 RYE-JOHNSEN Jon 100 204 807 24 NOR BE2  Shifting Gears 1:39:52 +0:03
8. 126 ROUFFAER Lars 100227 77200 NED NE1 Limburg Cycling Selectie 1:39:52 +0:03
9. 105 MARKWALDER Yanis-Eric 100347 78827 SUI SU1 Team Ticino Cycling Regional 1:39:52 +0:03
10. 25 HARTEEL Jelle 10065031107 BEL BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 1:39:52 +0:03
11. 5 STIEGER Adrian 100922 09392 AUT AUT Austria 1:39:52 +0:03 -2
12, 134 FREDHEIM Stian 100 198 350 66 NOR BE2  Shifting Gears 1:39:52 +0:03
13. 154*HAVERDINGS David 100490 10545 NED NE2 KNWU District Noord 1:39:52 +0:03
14.  152*NAGENGAST Juul 100228 18424 NED NE2 KNWU District Noord 1:39:52 +0:03
15. 131 DHOOGE Thibau 100 650 127 17 BEL BE2 Shifting Gears 1:39:52 +0:03
16. 62 SLIVKA Jakub 100 460 246 62 SVK SVK Slovakia 1:39:52 +0:03
17. 166 DALVAI Andrea 100 294 224 07 ITA IT1  Veloce Club Borgo 1:39:52 +0:03
18. 76 STRABER Philip 100 364 297 46 GER GE2 Bayern Regional 1:39:52 +0:03
19. 112 GILLES Max 100350 002 10 LUX LUX Luxembourg 1:39:52 +0:03
20. 156 BRINKMAN Joost 100 23345759 NED NE2 KNWU District Noord 1:39:52 +0:03
21. 164 CETTO Maurizio 100 306 364 22 ITA IT1  Veloce Club Borgo 1:39:52 +0:03
22, 36*GROB Matteo 100 361 659 27 GER GER Germany 1:39:52 +0:03
23. 81 SPOLJAR Jaka 10017585373 SLO SLO Slovenia 1:39:52 +0:03
24. 136*KOSTER Bjorn 100228 10239 NED BE2  Shifting Gears 1:39:52 +0:03
25, 153*HOMMES Bjorn 10023329389 NED NE2 KNWU District Noord 1:39:52 +0:03
26. 111 DAX Charles 10034998085 LUX LUX  Luxembourg 1:39:52 +0:03
27. 124 HAAN Romano 10023111141 NED NE1 Limburg Cycling Selectie 1:39:52 +0:03
28. 12*PREYLER David 100350368 85 AUT AT2 Team Oststeiermark 1:39:52 +0:03
29. 21 VERSTAPPEN Dries 10065018272 BEL BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 1:39:52 +0:03
30. 155 DE BOER Hylke 10088577552 NED NE2 KNWU District Noord 1:39:52 +0:03
31.  145*EKMAN Erik 100 226 41501 SWE SW1 Team NIVIKA 1:39:52 +0:03
32. 65 KOVAC Samuel 10046017992 SVK SVK  Slovakia 1:39:52  +0:03
33. 74*BRENNER Mauro 100 36351237 GER GE2 Bayern Regional 1:39:52 +0:03
34. 83 KRALJ Fabijan 10062011272 SLO SLO Slovenia 1:39:52 +0:03
35. 102*PRADELLA Zenith 10046239577 SUI SU1 Team Ticino Cycling Regional 1:39:52 +0:03
36. 84*PETEK Aljaz 100176 03056 SLO SLO Slovenia 1:39:52 +0:03
37. 161 ANDREAUS Marco 100306 07524 ITA IT1  Veloce Club Borgo 1:39:52 +0:03
38. 116 WALLENBORN Arno 10034998792 LUX LUX Luxembourg 1:39:52 +0:03
39. 53 CUKURS Roberts 100 528 480 08 LAT LAT Latvia 1:39:52 +0:03
40. 63 UNGVARSKY Lukas 100 460 793 27 SVK SVK Slovakia 1:39:52 +0:03
41.  92*TELECKY St&pan 10047201392 CZE CZE Czech Republic 1:39:52  +0:03
42, 165 GIOVANNINI Emil 10029213249 1ITA IT1  Veloce Club Borgo 1:39:52 +0:03
43. 23 VAN RAEMDONCK Cédric 100 650 167 57 BEL BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 1:39:52 +0:03
44, 35 DECKER Enzo 100 364 259 08 GER GER Germany 1:39:52 +0:03
45. 41 RAFFERTY Darren 10017105831 IRL IRL Ireland 1:39:52 +0:03
46. 64*SIVOK Tomas 10046021531 SVK SVK Slovakia 1:39:52 +0:03
47. 71 RYBICKI Mikolay 100 62530224 GER GE2 Bayern Regional 1:39:52 +0:03
48. 133 OOSTERLINCK Joes 100 65023831 BEL BE2  Shifting Gears 1:39:52 +0:03
49. 113 KESS Alexandre 10035004149 LUX LUX Luxembourg 1:39:52 +0:03
50. 45*SHINE David 10017282148 IRL IRL Ireland 1:39:52 +0:03
51. 56 KLISMETS Karlis 10052193963 LAT LAT Latvia 1:39:52 +0:03
52. 3 PAUMANN David 100 350 36582 AUT AUT Austria 1:39:52 +0:03
53. 6 DE CILLIA Felix 10063222560 AUT AUT Austria 1:39:52 +0:03
54. 103 DONZE Robin 100348 059 07 SUI SU1 Team Ticino Cycling Regional 1:39:52 +0:03
55. 85*GREGORCIC Natan 10050151812 SLO SLO Slovenia 1:39:52 +0:03
56. 31 BOOS Benjamin 100361528 90 GER GER Germany 1:39:52 +0:03
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86
82

JEROMEL Vid
POLOVIC Nino

42*GILSENAN Adam

73
95

RIEDMANN Jan
BORKOVEC Matya$

46* GALLAGHER Conor

123
162
115
43
141
2
96
26
24

GRAAT Tijmen
CASAGRANDA Niccolo'

URY Noé

O CONNOR Ronan
PEDERSEN Eric
HORANDTNER Moritz
JELINEK Marek

POELMANS Bob

VAN CAUWENBERGHE Arne

16 *ECKERSTORFER Benjamin
15*OBERLECHNER Luca

121
75

ADRIAANS Radan
SCHNEEBICHLER Marinus

106*SCHMID Miro

135
143
163
44
52
55
72
104
14

BRENNSATER Trym
LARSSON David
CETTO Davide
MURPHY Ben
KALVERSS Matiss
GUTMANIS Rauls

VAN Den Hoovel Elias
ARGENTA Gianluca
SCHACHNER Alexander

146 *BORGSTROM Johan

125
114
33

HONDERDORS Daan
KEMP Noah
SCHRAG Daniel

144*DAHLBLOM Acke
13*PURTSCHELLER Jakob

142
4
11
54

JACOBSSON Leo
KERSCHBAUMER Leo
GRIEBER Lukas
MALNACS Kristaps

66*JURIK Martin
93*PADELEK Viktor

94
101
122

LAMAC Martin
AIMI Samuel
GOBBELS Dann

151*HUT Sille

61

SVRCEK Martin

100 175 806 26
100 175 568 79
100 166 390 19
100 544 371 88
100 826 773 26
100 167 161 14
100 842 779 27
100 306 074 23
100 350 040 48
100 174 873 63
100 224 575 04
100 772511 84
100 472 877 83
100 650 190 80
100 650 169 59
100 899 464 64
100 640 279 63
100 227 963 94
100 831 748 54
100 769 172 43
100 207 054 40
100 222 636 05
100 293 620 82
100 882 222 88
100 521 950 74
100 521 959 83
100 557 108 21
100 347 845 84
100 350 856 88
100 223 034 15
100 234 168 91
100 816 393 25
100 363 588 16
100 222 587 53
100 825 481 92
100 556 784 85
100 350 767 96
100 558 729 90
100 521 956 80
100 460 742 73
100 473 293 14
100 471 347 08
100 347 847 86
100 231 361 00
100 646 105 69

100 460 340 59

Anzahl der Starter/Number of starters: 101
Nicht am Start/Did not start: 1

SLO
SLO
IRL
GER
CZE
IRL
NED
ITA
LUX
IRL
SWE
AUT
CZE
BEL
BEL
AUT
AUT
NED
GER
SuUI
NOR
SWE
ITA
IRL
LAT
LAT
GER
SUI
AUT
SWE
NED
LUX
GER
SWE
AUT
SWE
AUT
AUT
LAT
SVK
CZE
CZE
SuUI
NED
NED

SVK

SLO
SLO
IRL

GE2
CZE
IRL

NE1
IT1

LUX
IRL

SwW1
AUT
CZE
BE1

BE1

AT2
AT2
NE1
GE2
SuU1
BE2
SwW1
IT1

IRL

LAT
LAT
GE2
SuU1
AT2
SwW1
NE1
LUX
GER
Swi1
AT2
SW1
AUT
AT2
LAT
SVK
CZE
CZE
SuU1
NE1
NE2

SVK

Slovenia

Slovenia

Ireland

Bayern Regional

Czech Republic

Ireland

Limburg Cycling Selectie
Veloce Club Borgo
Luxembourg

Ireland

Team NIVIKA

Austria

Czech Republic

Cycling Vlaanderen
Cycling Vlaanderen
Team Oststeiermark
Team Oststeiermark
Limburg Cycling Selectie
Bayern Regional

Team Ticino Cycling Regional
Shifting Gears

Team NIVIKA

Veloce Club Borgo
Ireland

Latvia

Latvia

Bayern Regional

Team Ticino Cycling Regional
Team Oststeiermark
Team NIVIKA

Limburg Cycling Selectie
Luxembourg

Germany

Team NIVIKA

Team Oststeiermark
Team NIVIKA

Austria

Team Oststeiermark
Latvia

Slovakia

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Team Ticino Cycling Regional
Limburg Cycling Selectie
KNWU District Noord

Slovakia

Einzel-Etappenklassement nach Punkten / Points Classification (stage)
3. Etappe / stage 3

1:39:52 + 0:03
1:39:52 + 0:03
1:39:52 +0:03
1:39:52 + 0:03
1:39:52 + 0:03
1:39:52 +0:03
1:39:52 + 0:03
1:39:52 + 0:03
1:39:52 +0:03
1:39:52 +0:03
1:39:52 + 0:03
1:39:52 +0:03
1:39:52 +0:03 -9
1:39:52 +0:03 -1
1:39:52 +0:03
1:40:47 + 0:58
1:40:47 + 0:58
1:40:47 +0:58
1:40:47 + 0:58
1:40:47 + 0:58
1:40:47 +0:58
1:40:47 + 0:58 -2
1:40:47 + 0:58
1:40:49 +1:00
1:40:51 +1:02
1:40:51 +1:02
1:40:54 +1:05
1:40:54 +1:05
1:40:54 + 1:05
1:40:54 +1:05
1:40:54 +1:05
1:42:16 +2:27
1:39:52 +0:03
1:42:26 +2:37
1:44:53 +5:04
1:44:53 +5:04
1:44:53 +5:04
1:49:53 +10:04
1:49:53 +10:04
1:49:53 +10:04
1:49:53 +10:04
1:49:53 +10:04
1:49:53 +10:04
1:49:53 +10:04
1:49:53 +10:04

Samstag, 24. August 2019

PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
1. 51 MASLOVS Martins 100 521 906 30 LAT LAT Latvia 15
2. 1 HAJEK Alexander 100 350 257 71 AUT AUT Austria 12
3. 34 LUHRS Luis-Joe 100363 776 10 GER GER Germany 10
4. 32 KARSTEN Moritz 100517 78984 GER GER Germany 8
5. 22 SEGAERT Alec 100 726 460 11 BEL BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 7
6. 91 SIROKY Stepén 10059931735 CZE CZE Czech Republic 6
7. 132 RYE-JOHNSEN Jon 100 204 807 24 NOR BE2  Shifting Gears 5
8. 126 ROUFFAER Lars 100227 77200 NED NE1 Limburg Cycling Selectie 4
9. 105 MARKWALDER Yanis-Eric 100 347 78827 SUI SU1 Team Ticino Cycling Regional 3

10. 25 HARTEEL Jelle 10065031107 BEL BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 2
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Int. Radjugendtour Oststeiermark 3
Sprintwertung / Sprint Classification Samstag, 24. August 2019
1. SP Bad Waltersdorf Km 21,1
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
1. 96 JELINEK Marek 100 472 87783 CZE CZE Czech Republic 7
2. 143 LARSSON David 100 222 636 05 SWE SW1 Team NIVIKA 5
3. 26 POELMANS Bob 100 65019080 BEL BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 3
Sprintwertung / Sprint Classification Samstag, 24. August 2019
2. SP Hofing Km 41,2
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
1. 96 JELINEK Marek 10047287783 CZE CZE Czech Republic 7
2. 5 STIEGER Adrian 100922 09392 AUT AUT Austria 5
3. 22 SEGAERT Alec 100 726 460 11 BEL BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 3
Sprintwertung / Sprint Classification Samstag, 24. August 2019
3. SP ZDF Anger Km 59,0
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
1. 96 JELINEK Marek 10047287783 CZE CZE Czech Republic 7
2, 22 SEGAERT Alec 100726 460 11 BEL BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 5
3. 34 LUHRS Luis-Joe 100363 776 10 GER GER Germany 3
Bergwertung / King of the Mountain Samstag, 24. August 2019
1. GPM Cat. III Holzplatz Hohenbrugg Km 23,2
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
1. 36*GROB Matteo 100 361659 27 GER GER Germany 5
2. 23 VAN RAEMDONCK Cédric 100 650 16757 BEL BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 3
3. 21 VERSTAPPEN Dries 100 65018272 BEL BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 1
Bergwertung / King of the Mountain Samstag, 24. August 2019
2. GPM Cat. III Tierpark Herberstein Km 45,6
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
1. 91 SIROKY Stepan 10059931735 CZE CZE Czech Republic 5
2. 21 VERSTAPPEN Dries 10065018272 BEL BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 3
3. 116 WALLENBORN Arno 10034998792 LUX LUX Luxembourg 1
Bergwertung / King of the Mountain Samstag, 24. August 2019
3. GPM Cat. III Hart Km 64,0
Pl. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
1. 31 BOOS Benjamin 100 36152890 GER GER Germany 5
2. 91 SIROKY Stepan 100599 31735 CZE CZE Czech Republic 3
3. 164 CETTO Maurizio 100 306 364 22 ITA IT1  Veloce Club Borgo 1
Aktivster Osterreicher / most combative Austrian Samstag, 24. August 2019
3. Etappe / stage 3
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
1. 5 STIEGER Adrian 100922 093 92 AUT AUT Austria 0
Mannschafts-Etappenklassement nach Zeit / Teams' Classification Samstag, 24. August 2019
(stage) on time
3. Etappe / stage 3
Pl. Code Mannschaft UCI-ID Platz Zeit
1. GER Germany 4:59:33
34 LUHRS Luis-Joe 100 363 776 10 3 1:39:49
32 KARSTEN Moritz 100 517 789 84 4  1:39:52
36*GROB Matteo 100 361 659 27 22 1:39:52
2. AUT Austria 4:59:33 +0:00
1 HAJEK Alexander 100 350 257 71 2 1:39:49
5 STIEGER Adrian 100 922 093 92 11 1:39:52
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Int. Radjugendtour Oststeiermark
3 PAUMANN David
3. LAT Latvia
51 MASLOVS Martins
53 CUKURS Roberts
56 KLISMETS Karlis
4. BE2 Shifting Gears
132 RYE-JOHNSEN Jon
134 FREDHEIM Stian
131 DHOOGE Thibau
5. BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen
22 SEGAERT Alec
25 HARTEEL Jelle
21 VERSTAPPEN Dries
6. NE2 KNWU District Noord
154*HAVERDINGS David
152 *NAGENGAST Juul
156 BRINKMAN Joost
7. IT1  Veloce Club Borgo
166 DALVAI Andrea
164 CETTO Maurizio
161 ANDREAUS Marco
8. LUX Luxembourg
112 GILLES Max
111 DAX Charles
116 WALLENBORN Arno
9. SVK Slovakia
62 SLIVKA Jakub
65 KOVAC Samuel
63 UNGVARSKY Luka$
10. SLO Slovenia
81 SPOLIAR Jaka
83 KRALJ Fabijan
84*PETEK Aljaz
11. NE1 Limburg Cycling Selectie
126 ROUFFAER Lars
124 HAAN Romano
123 GRAAT Tijmen

100 350 365 82

100 521 906 30
100 528 480 08
100 521 939 63

100 204 807 24
100 198 350 66
100 650 127 17

100 726 460 11
100 650 311 07
100 650 182 72

100 490 105 45
100 228 184 24
100 233 457 59

100 294 224 07
100 306 364 22
100 306 075 24

100 350 002 10
100 349 980 85
100 349 987 92

100 460 246 62
100 460 179 92
100 460 793 27

100175853 73
100 620 112 72
100 176 030 56

100 227 772 00
100 231111 41
100 842 779 27

12. SU1 Team Ticino Cycling Regional

105 MARKWALDER Yanis-Eric
102 *PRADELLA Zenith
103 DONZE Robin
13. GE2 Bayern Regional
76 STRABER Philip
74*BRENNER Mauro
71 RYBICKI Mikolay
14. CZE Czech Republic
91 SIROKY Stepén
92*TELECKY Stépén
95 BORKOVEC Matyas
15. IRL Ireland
41 RAFFERTY Darren
45*SHINE David
42*GILSENAN Adam
16. SW1 Team NIVIKA
145*EKMAN Erik
141 PEDERSEN Eric
143 LARSSON David
17. AT2 Team Oststeiermark
12*PREYLER David
16 *ECKERSTORFER Benjamin
15*OBERLECHNER Luca

100 347 788 27
100 462 395 77
100 348 059 07

100 364 297 46
100 363 512 37
100 625 302 24

100 599 317 35
100 472 013 92
100 826 773 26

100 171 058 31
100 172 821 48
100 166 390 19

100 226 415 01
100 224 575 04
100 222 636 05

100 350 368 85
100 899 464 64
100 640 279 63
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1:39:52
4:59:33
1:39:49
1:39:52
1:39:52
4:59:36
1:39:52
1:39:52
1:39:52
4:59:36
1:39:52
1:39:52
1:39:52
4:59:36
1:39:52
1:39:52
1:39:52
4:59:36
1:39:52
1:39:52
1:39:52
4:59:36
1:39:52
1:39:52
1:39:52
4:59:36
1:39:52
1:39:52
1:39:52
4:59:36
1:39:52
1:39:52
1:39:52
4:59:36
1:39:52
1:39:52
1:39:52
4:59:36
1:39:52
1:39:52
1:39:52
4:59:36
1:39:52
1:39:52
1:39:52
4:59:36
1:39:52
1:39:52
1:39:52
4:59:36
1:39:52
1:39:52
1:39:52
5:00:31
1:39:52
1:39:52
1:40:47
5:01:26
1:39:52
1:40:47
1:40:47

+ 0:00

+0:03

+0:03

+0:03

+0:03

+0:03

+0:03

+0:03

+0:03

+0:03

+0:03

+0:03

+0:03

+0:58

+1:53
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6

Einzel-Gesamtklassement nach Zeit / General Individual Classification

on time
3. Etappe / stage 3
PI. Nr Name
1. 1 HAJEK Alexander
2. 22 SEGAERT Alec
3. 41 RAFFERTY Darren
4, 21 VERSTAPPEN Dries
5. 36*GROB Matteo
6. 23 VAN RAEMDONCK Cédric
7. 116 WALLENBORN Arno
8. 64*SIVOK Tomas
9. 3 PAUMANN David
10. 34 LUHRS Luis-Joe
11. 103 DONZE Robin
12. 166 DALVAI Andrea
13. 35 DECKER Enzo
14. 164 CETTO Maurizio
15. 161 ANDREAUS Marco
16. 162 CASAGRANDA Niccolo'
17. 83 KRALJ Fabijan
18. 51 MASLOVS Martins
19. 156 BRINKMAN Joost
20. 165 GIOVANNINI Emil
21. 25 HARTEEL Jelle
22, 24 VAN CAUWENBERGHE Arne
23. 112 GILLES Max
24, 65 KOVAC Samuel
25, 32 KARSTEN Moritz
26. 71 RYBICKI Mikolay
27. 86 JEROMEL Vid
28. 141 PEDERSEN Eric
29, 56 KLISMETS Karlis
30. 45*SHINE David
31. 2 HORANDTNER Moritz
32, 76 STRABER Philip
33. 113 KESS Alexandre
34, 92*TELECKY Stépén
35. 105 MARKWALDER Yanis-Eric
36. 33 SCHRAG Daniel
37. 155 DE BOER Hylke
38. 84*PETEK Aljaz
39, 63 UNGVARSKY Lukés
40. 115 URY Noé
41, 62 SLIVKA Jakub
42, 73 RIEDMANN Jan
43, 46* GALLAGHER Conor
44, 43 O CONNOR Ronan
45, 81 SPOLIAR Jaka
46. 82 POLOVIC Nino
47. 26 POELMANS Bob
48. 131 DHOOGE Thibau
49, 53 CUKURS Roberts
50. 42*GILSENAN Adam
51. 52 KALVERSS Matiss
52, 11 GRIEBER Lukas
53.  153*HOMMES Bj6rn
54, 12*PREYLER David
55. 126 ROUFFAER Lars
56. 75 SCHNEEBICHLER Marinus
57. 95 BORKOVEC Matyas
58. 135 BRENNSAETER Trym
59. 123 GRAAT Tijmen
60. 54 MALNACS Kristaps

UCI-ID

100 350 257 71
100 726 460 11
100 171 058 31
100 650 182 72
100 361 659 27
100 650 167 57
100 349 987 92
100 460 215 31
100 350 365 82
100 363 776 10
100 348 059 07
100 294 224 07
100 364 259 08
100 306 364 22
100 306 075 24
100 306 074 23
100 620 112 72
100 521 906 30
100 233 457 59
100 292 132 49
100 650 311 07
100 650 169 59
100 350 002 10
100 460 179 92
100 517 789 84
100 625 302 24
100 175 806 26
100 224 575 04
100 521 939 63
100 172 821 48
100 772 511 84
100 364 297 46
100 350 041 49
100 472 013 92
100 347 788 27
100 363 588 16
100 885 775 52
100 176 030 56
100 460 793 27
100 350 040 48
100 460 246 62
100 544 371 88
100 167 161 14
100 174 873 63
100175853 73
100 175 568 79
100 650 190 80
100 650 127 17
100 528 480 08
100 166 390 19
100 521 950 74
100 558 729 90
100 233 293 89
100 350 368 85
100 227 772 00
100 831 748 54
100 826 773 26
100 207 054 40
100 842 779 27
100 521 956 80

Nat.
AUT
BEL
IRL
BEL
GER
BEL
LUX
SVK
AUT
GER
SUI
ITA
GER
ITA
ITA
ITA
SLO
LAT
NED
ITA
BEL
BEL
LUX
SVK
GER
GER
SLO
SWE
LAT
IRL
AUT
GER
LUX
CZE
SUI
GER
NED
SLO
SVK
LUX
SVK
GER
IRL
IRL
SLO
SLO
BEL
BEL
LAT
IRL
LAT
AUT
NED
AUT
NED
GER
CZE
NOR
NED
LAT

Samstag, 24. August 2019
Lange/distance 201,6 km
Schnitt/average 39,5 km/h

Code Mannschaft Zeit

AUT  Austria 5:06:17

BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 5:06:33 +0:16
IRL  Ireland 5:06:40 +0:23
BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 5:06:42 +0:25
GER  Germany 5:06:50 +0:33
BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 5:06:54 +0:37
LUX  Luxembourg 5:07:01 +0:44
SVK  Slovakia 5:07:02 +0:45
AUT  Austria 5:07:12 +0:55
GER  Germany 5:07:16 +0:59
SU1  Team Ticino Cycling Regional 5:07:26 +1:09
IT1  Veloce Club Borgo 5:07:33 +1:16
GER  Germany 5:07:35 +1:18
IT1  Veloce Club Borgo 5:07:37 +1:20
IT1  Veloce Club Borgo 5:07:37 +1:20
IT1  Veloce Club Borgo 5:07:49 +1:32
SLO  Slovenia 5:07:52 +1:35
LAT Latvia 5:08:02 +1:45
NE2  KNWU District Noord 5:08:26 +2:09
IT1  Veloce Club Borgo 5:08:31 +2:14
BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 5:08:32 +2:15
BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 5:08:34 +2:17
LUX  Luxembourg 5:08:38 +2:21
SVK  Slovakia 5:08:38 +2:21
GER  Germany 5:08:52 +2:35
GE2 Bayern Regional 5:08:59 +2:42
SLO  Slovenia 5:09:23 + 3:06
SW1 Team NIVIKA 5:10:16 +3:59
LAT Latvia 5:10:40 +4:23
IRL  Ireland 5:10:54 +4:37
AUT  Austria 5:11:02 + 4:45
GE2 Bayern Regional 5:11:23 +5:06
LUX  Luxembourg 5:11:47 +5:30
CZE  Czech Republic 5:11:52 +5:35
SU1  Team Ticino Cycling Regional 5:12:14 + 5:57
GER  Germany 5:12:37 +6:20
NE2 KNWU District Noord 5:12:50 +6:33
SLO  Slovenia 5:12:50 +6:33
SVK  Slovakia 5:12:54 +6:37
LUX  Luxembourg 5:12:55 +6:38
SVK  Slovakia 5:13:34 +7:17
GE2 Bayern Regional 5:13:39 +7:22
IRL  Ireland 5:14:24 +8:07
IRL  Ireland 5:14:27 +8:10
SLO  Slovenia 5:15:27 +9:10
SLO  Slovenia 5:16:26  +10:09
BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 5:16:37  +10:20
BE2  Shifting Gears 5:16:56  +10:39
LAT Latvia 5:17:35 +11:18
IRL  Ireland 5:17:45  +11:28
LAT Latvia 5:18:01 +11:44
AT2  Team Oststeiermark 5:19:00 +12:43
NE2 KNWU District Noord 5:19:02  +12:45
AT2  Team Oststeiermark 5:19:15  +12:58
NE1 Limburg Cycling Selectie 5:20:22  +14:05
GE2 Bayern Regional 5:21:38  +15:21
CZE  Czech Republic 5:21:40  +15:23
BE2  Shifting Gears 5:21:47  +15:30
NE1 Limburg Cycling Selectie 5:22:46  +16:29
LAT Latvia 5:22:55 +16:38
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Int. Radjugendtour Oststeiermark

61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.

125
163
101
104
5
44
31

HONDERDORS Daan
CETTO Davide

AIMI Samuel
ARGENTA Gianluca
STIEGER Adrian
MURPHY Ben

BOOS Benjamin

16 *ECKERSTORFER Benjamin

134
133

FREDHEIM Stian
OOSTERLINCK Joes

145*EKMAN Erik
102*PRADELLA Zenith
146*BORGSTROM Johan

124
132
6
91
121

HAAN Romano
RYE-JOHNSEN Jon
DE CILLIA Felix
SIROKY Stepan
ADRIAANS Radan

74*BRENNER Mauro
66*JURIK Martin

96

JELINEK Marek

85*GREGORCIC Natan

14

SCHACHNER Alexander

15*OBERLECHNER Luca

111

DAX Charles

152*NAGENGAST Juul
136*KOSTER Bjorn

122
4
143

GOBBELS Dann
KERSCHBAUMER Leo
LARSSON David

106 *SCHMID Miro

72
55

VAN Den Hodvel Elias
GUTMANIS Rauls

13*PURTSCHELLER Jakob

142

JACOBSSON Leo

154*HAVERDINGS David

114

KEMP Noah

93*PADELEK Viktor

94

LAMAC Martin

151*HUT Sille
144*DAHLBLOM Acke

100 234 168 91
100 293 620 82
100 347 847 86
100 347 845 84
100 922 093 92
100 882 222 88
100 361 528 90
100 899 464 64
100 198 350 66
100 650 238 31
100 226 415 01
100 462 395 77
100 223 034 15
100231111 41
100 204 807 24
100 632 225 60
100 599 317 35
100 227 963 94
100 363 512 37
100 460 742 73
100 472 877 83
100 501 518 12
100 350 856 88
100 640 279 63
100 349 980 85
100 228 184 24
100 228 102 39
100 231 361 00
100 350 767 96
100 222 636 05
100 769 172 43
100 557 108 21
100 521 959 83
100 825 481 92
100 556 784 85
100 490 105 45
100 816 393 25
100 473 293 14
100 471 347 08
100 646 105 69
100 222 587 53

NED
ITA
SUI
SUI
AUT
IRL
GER
AUT
NOR
BEL
SWE
SUI
SWE
NED
NOR
AUT
CZE
NED
GER
SVK
CZE
SLO
AUT
AUT
LUX
NED
NED
NED
AUT
SWE
SUI
GER
LAT
AUT
SWE
NED
LUX
CZE
CZE
NED
SWE

NE1
IT1

Su1
Su1
AUT
IRL

GER
AT2
BE2
BE2
SwW1
SU1
Swi1
NE1
BE2
AUT
CZE
NE1
GE2
SVK
CZE
SLO
AT2
AT2
LUX
NE2
BE2
NE1
AUT
SwW1
SuU1
GE2
LAT
AT2
SwW1
NE2
LUX
CZE
CZE
NE2
SW1

Limburg Cycling Selectie
Veloce Club Borgo
Team Ticino Cycling Regional
Team Ticino Cycling Regional
Austria

Ireland

Germany

Team Oststeiermark
Shifting Gears

Shifting Gears

Team NIVIKA

Team Ticino Cycling Regional
Team NIVIKA

Limburg Cycling Selectie
Shifting Gears

Austria

Czech Republic

Limburg Cycling Selectie
Bayern Regional
Slovakia

Czech Republic

Slovenia

Team Oststeiermark
Team Oststeiermark
Luxembourg

KNWU District Noord
Shifting Gears

Limburg Cycling Selectie
Austria

Team NIVIKA

Team Ticino Cycling Regional
Bayern Regional

Latvia

Team Oststeiermark
Team NIVIKA

KNWU District Noord
Luxembourg

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

KNWU District Noord
Team NIVIKA

Einzel-Gesamtklassement nach Punkten / Points General Classification
3. Etappe / stage 3

5:23:26
5:24:38
5:25:21
5:25:30
5:25:50
5:26:23
5:28:39
5:28:49
5:30:01
5:31:02
5:31:14
5:32:37
5:33:01
5:34:43
5:35:06
5:35:09
5:35:12
5:35:37
5:35:45
5:36:08
5:37:10
5:38:07
5:38:18
5:38:26
5:38:48
5:39:43
5:39:49
5:39:52
5:40:15
5:40:33
5:40:41
5:40:45
5:43:27
5:44:36
5:50:25
5:52:15
5:53:15
5:55:36
5:55:41
5:57:33
5:59:53

7
+17:09
+18:21
+19:04
+19:13
+19:33
+ 20:06
+22:22
+22:32
+23:44
+24:45
+24:57
+26:20
+26:44
+28:26
+28:49
+28:52
+28:55
+29:20
+29:28
+29:51
+30:53
+ 31:50
+32:01
+32:09
+32:31
+ 33:26
+33:32
+33:35
+ 33:58
+34:16
+34:24
+ 34:28
+ 37:10
+38:19
+ 44:08
+45:58
+46:58
+49:19
+49:24
+51:16
+53:36

Samstag, 24. August 2019

Pl. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
1. 1 HAJEK Alexander 100 350 257 71 AUT AUT Austria 41
2. 96 JELINEK Marek 10047287783 CZE CZE Czech Republic 35
3. 22 SEGAERT Alec 100 726 460 11 BEL BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 30
4. 34 LUHRS Luis-Joe 100363 776 10 GER GER Germany 30
5. 3 PAUMANN David 100 350 36582 AUT AUT Austria 22
6. 51 MASLOVS Martins 100521906 30 LAT LAT Latvia 15
7. 21 VERSTAPPEN Dries 10065018272 BEL BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 15
8. 103 DONZE Robin 100348 059 07 SUI SU1 Team Ticino Cycling Regional 12
9. 36*GROB Matteo 100 361 659 27 GER GER Germany 11

10. 41 RAFFERTY Darren 10017105831 IRL IRL Ireland 10
11. 132 RYE-JOHNSEN Jon 100 204 807 24 NOR BE2  Shifting Gears 10
12. 25 HARTEEL Jelle 10065031107 BEL BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 8
13. 32 KARSTEN Moritz 100517 78984 GER GER Germany 8
14. 23 VAN RAEMDONCK Cédric 100 650 167 57 BEL BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen 7
15. 166 DALVAI Andrea 100 294 224 07 ITA IT1  Veloce Club Borgo 6
16. 31 BOOS Benjamin 100 361528 90 GER GER Germany 6
17. 91 SIROKY Stepén 10059931735 CZE CZE Czech Republic 6
18. 161 ANDREAUS Marco 100306 07524 ITA IT1  Veloce Club Borgo 5
19. 52 KALVERSS Matiss 100521950 74 LAT LAT Latvia 5
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Int. Radjugendtour Oststeiermark

20. 5 STIEGER Adrian

21. 143 LARSSON David

22, 164 CETTO Maurizio

23. 162 CASAGRANDA Niccolo'
24. 126 ROUFFAER Lars

25. 116 WALLENBORN Arno
26. 2 HORANDTNER Moritz
27. 113 KESS Alexandre

28. 105 MARKWALDER Yanis-Eric
29, 26 POELMANS Bob

30. 83 KRALJ Fabijan

100 922 093 92
100 222 636 05
100 306 364 22
100 306 074 23
100 227 772 00
100 349 987 92
100 772511 84
100 350 041 49
100 347 788 27
100 650 190 80
100 620 112 72

AUT
SWE
ITA
ITA
NED
LUX
AUT
LUX
SuUI
BEL
SLO

AUT
SwW1
IT1

IT1

NE1
LUX
AUT
LUX
SuU1
BE1

SLO

Austria

Team NIVIKA

Veloce Club Borgo
Veloce Club Borgo
Limburg Cycling Selectie
Luxembourg

Austria

Luxembourg

Team Ticino Cycling Regional
Cycling Vlaanderen
Slovenia

N WWwWwWwwWwwhPhMDbMoo o

Berg-Gesamtklassement nach Punkten / Mountain General Classification

3. Etappe / stage 3

Samstag, 24. August 2019

PI. Nr Name
1 36*GROB Matteo
2 21 VERSTAPPEN Dries
3 31 BOOS Benjamin
4. 23 VAN RAEMDONCK Cédric
5. 116 WALLENBORN Arno
6 3 PAUMANN David
7 91 SIROKY Stepan
8 1 HAJEK Alexander
9. 22 SEGAERT Alec
10. 34

LUHRS Luis-Joe
11. 113 KESS Alexandre
12, 41 RAFFERTY Darren
13. 103 DONZE Robin
14. 164 CETTO Maurizio

UCI-ID

100 361 659 27
100 650 182 72
100 361 528 90
100 650 167 57
100 349 987 92
100 350 365 82
100 599 317 35
100 350 257 71
100 726 460 11
100 363 776 10
100 350 041 49
100 171 058 31
100 348 059 07
100 306 364 22

Nat.
GER
BEL
GER
BEL
LUX
AUT
CZE
AUT
BEL
GER
LUX
IRL
SUI
ITA

Code
GER
BE1
GER
BE1
LUX
AUT
CZE
AUT
BE1
GER
LUX
IRL
SuU1
IT1

Mannschaft Punkte
Germany 34
Cycling Vlaanderen 13
Germany

Cycling Vlaanderen
Luxembourg

Austria

Czech Republic

Austria

Cycling Vlaanderen

Germany

Luxembourg

Ireland

Team Ticino Cycling Regional
Veloce Club Borgo

[uy
o

P DN WO O 000 0O ©

Mannschafts-Gesamtklassement nach Zeit / General Team Classification

on time
3. Etappe / stage 3

Pl. Code Mannschaft

1. BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen

2. GER Germany

3. IT1  Veloce Club Borgo

4. LUX Luxembourg

5. AUT Austria

6. SLO Slovenia

7. SVK Slovakia

8. LAT |Latvia

9. IRL Ireland

10. GE2 Bayern Regional

11. SU1 Team Ticino Cycling Regional
12. NE2 KNWU District Noord
13. NE1 Limburg Cycling Selectie
14. AT2 Team Oststeiermark
15. BE2 Shifting Gears

16. SW1 Team NIVIKA

17. CZE Czech Republic

Konvoi-Nummern / Convoy Numbers

fiir die 4. Etappe / for stage 4

Samstag, 24. August 2019

Zeit

15:20:15

15:21:01 + 0:46
15:21:52 +1:37
15:24:10 + 3:55
15:24:54 +4:39
15:26:51 +6:36
15:27:49 +7:34
15:31:24 +11:09
15:31:53 +11:38
15:33:03 +12:48
15:34:03 +13:48
15:40:18 +20:03
15:51:55 +31:40
15:57:49 +37:34
16:01:23 +41:08
16:08:23 +48:08
16:08:39 +48:24

Der Zielrichter/The finish-judge

Code Mannschaft

1. AUT Austria

2. BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen
3. IRL Ireland

4. GER Germany

5. LUX Luxembourg

6. SVK Slovakia
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Int. Radjugendtour Oststeiermark

7.

8.

9.
10.
11.
12,
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

SU1
Im

SLO
LAT
NE2
GE2
SW1
CZE
BE2

AT2
NE1

Team Ticino Cycling Regional
Veloce Club Borgo
Slovenia

Latvia

KNWU District Noord
Bayern Regional

Team NIVIKA

Czech Republic

Shifting Gears

Team Oststeiermark
Limburg Cycling Selectie

Trikottrager / Wearing the Jerseys
fiir die 4. Etappe / for stage 4

Nr Name UCI-ID
1 HAJEK Alexander 100 350 257 71
96 JELINEK Marek 100 472 877 83
36*GROB Matteo 100 361 659 27
5 STIEGER Adrian 100 922 093 92

Nat. Code Mannschaft
AUT AUT Austria

CZE CZE Czech Republic
GER GER Germany
AUT AUT Austria

Prasentationszeiten / presentation times
fiir die 4. Etappe / for stage 4

Gesamt - Griin/WeiB - Radregion Oststeie
Punkte - Griin - Mauthner Markhof

Berg - Rote Kariert - Wiesbauer

Aktivster Osterreicher - Orange - Gebriide

Code Mannschaft Zeit
1. NE1 Limburg Cycling Selectie (121) 8:52:00
2. AT2 Team Oststeiermark (11) 8:55:00
3. BE2 Shifting Gears (131) 8:58:00
4. CZE Czech Republic (91) 9:01:00
5. SW1 Team NIVIKA (141) 9:04:00
6. GE2 Bayern Regional (71) 9:07:00
7. NE2 KNWU District Noord (151) 9:10:00
8. LAT Latvia (51) 9:13:00
9. SLO Slovenia (81) 9:16:00
10. IT1  Veloce Club Borgo (161) 9:19:00
11. SU1 Team Ticino Cycling Regional (101) 9:22:00
12. SVK Slovakia (61) 9:25:00
13. LUX Luxembourg (1112) 9:28:00
14. GER Germany (31) 9:31:00
15. IRL Ireland (41) 9:34:00
16. BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen (21) 9:37:00
17. AUT Austria 1) 9:40:00

Der Zielrichter/The finish-judge

Communiqué No 4
3. Etappe / stage 3

Stage 3:

Pt.: 2.10.60

Samstag, 24. August 2019

Die folgenden Fahrer, die innerhalb der letzten 3km vor dem Ziel stiirzten oder einen technischen Defekt hatten,
bekommen die Zeit ihrer Gruppe vor dem Sturz(1:39:52).
The following riders who crashed or were victim of a mechanical issue in the last 3km have been accredited with the
time of their group before the crash(1:39:52).
10036358816 SCHRAG Daniel

#33

Correction for stage 2:

Pt.: 2.10.60

Germany

Die folgenden Fahrer, die innerhalb der letzten 3km vor dem Ziel stiirzten oder einen technischen Defekt hatten,
bekommen die Zeit ihrer Gruppe vor dem Sturz(1:55:34).
The following riders who crashed or were victim of a mechanical issue in the last 3km have been accredited with the
time of their group before the crash(1:55:34).
10017282148 SHINE David

# 45

Ireland
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Int. Radjugendtour Oststeiermark 10

Communiqué Veranstalter / Communiqué organizer Samstag, 24. August 2019
3. Etappe / stage 3

For stage 4 Wenigzell — Passail

Road is in bad condition on the last 1000 meters

Awards ceremony is in the village centre — Best Team is also honored
Coupon for the lunch (noodle party); Given out with the convoi numbers
Showers are at the sports field available (Fladnitzer StraBe 35 8162 Passail)

Please return immediately after the finish all Start numbers, Frame plates,
Transponders and Radios at the finish line beside the timing van.

Zur 4. Etappe Wenigzell — Passail

StraBe ist auf dem letzten KM in schlechtem Zustand

Siegerehrung im Ort — es gibt eine Ehrung der besten Mannschaft

Gutscheine fiir die Nudelparty (mit den Konvoi-Nummern ausgegeben)

Duschen stehen am Sportplatz zur Verfiigung (Fladnitzer StraBe 35 8162 Passail)

Die Riickgabe der Startnummern, Rahmennummern, Transpondern und Funkgerdten erfolgt unmittelbar nact

Die Organisationsleitung/The Organisation
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Int. Radjugendtour Oststeiermark

Startlist with Time Gap

Veranstalter/Organiser: Osterreichischer Radsportverband

24.08.2019
AUT Austria AUT SLO Slovenia SLO
1 HAJEK Alexander 1 0:00 81 SPOLJAR Jaka 45 9:10
2 HORANDTNER Moritz 31 4:45 82 POLOVIC Nino 46 10:09
3 PAUMANN David 9 0:55 83 KRALJ Fabijan 17 1:35
4 KERSCHBAUMER Leo 89 33:58 84*PETEK Aljaz 38 6:33
5 STIEGER Adrian 65 19:33 85*GREGORCIC Natan 82 31:50
6 DE CILLIA Felix 76 28:52 86 JEROMEL Vid 27 3:06
D.S.: KACHLMAIER Richard 100 501 461 52  D.S.: KONCILIJA Miha 100023 113 11
AT2 Team Oststeiermark AUT CZE Czech Republic CZE
11 GRIEBER Lukas 52 12:43 91 SIROKY Stepén 77  28:55
12*PREYLER David 54 12:58 92*TELECKY Stépan 34 5:35
13*PURTSCHELLER Jakob 94 38:19 93*PADELEK Viktor 98 49:19
14 SCHACHNER Alexander 83 32:01 94 LAMAC Martin 99 49:24
15*OBERLECHNER Luca 84 32:09 95 BORKOVEC Matyas 57 15:23
16*ECKERSTORFER Benjami 68 22:32 96 JELINEK Marek 81 30:53
D.S.: BINDER Thomas 100 134 267 03 D.S.: PETR Lukas 100 061 886 81
BE1 Cycling Vlaanderen BEL SU1 Team Ticino Cycling Regional SUI
21 VERSTAPPEN Dries 4 0:25 101 AIMI Samuel 63 19:04
22 SEGAERT Alec 2 0:16 102*PRADELLA Zenith 72 26:20
23 VAN RAEMDONCK Cédric 6 0:37 103 DONZE Robin 11 1:09
24 VAN CAUWENBERGHE Ar 22 2:17 104 ARGENTA Gianluca 64 19:13
25 HARTEEL Jelle 21 2:15 105 MARKWALDER Yanis-Eric 35 5:57
26 POELMANS Bob 47 10:20 106*SCHMID Miro 91 34:24
D.S.: CDCQUYT Nicky 100 024 428 65  D.S.: BERTOGLIATI Rubens 100 013 244 36
GER Germany GER  LUX Luxembourg LUX
31 BOOS Benjamin 67 22:22 111 DAX Charles 85 32:31
32 KARSTEN Moritz 25 2:35 112 GILLES Max 23 2:21
33 SCHRAG Daniel 36 6:20 113 KESS Alexandre 33 5:30
34 LUHRS Luis-Joe 10 0:59 114 KEMP Noah 97 46:58
35 DECKER Enzo 13 1:18 115 URY Noé 40 6:38
36*GROB Matteo 5 0:33 116 WALLENBORN Arno 7 0:44
D.S.: SCHULLER Josef 100 483 54985  D.S.: NOTHUM Luc 100 458 998 75
IRL Ireland IRL  NE1 Limburg Cycling Selectie NED
41 RAFFERTY Darren 3 0:23 121 ADRIAANS Radan 78 29:20
42*GILSENAN Adam 50 11:28 122 GOBBELS Dann 88 33:35
43 O CONNOR Ronan 44 8:10 123 GRAAT Tijmen 59 16:29
44 MURPHY Ben 66 20:06 124 HAAN Romano 74 28:26
45*SHINE David 30 4:37 125 HONDERDORS Daan 61 17:09
46* GALLAGHER Conor 43 8:07 126 ROUFFAER Lars 55 14:05
D.S.: MC KENNA Michael 100 835 930 65  D.S.: LOTZ Marc 100 945 838 72
LAT Latvia LAT BE2 Shifting Gears BEL
51 MASLOVS Martins 18 1:45 131 DHOOGE Thibau 48 10:39
52 KALVERSS Matiss 51 11:44 132 RYE-JOHNSEN Jon 75 28:49
53 CUKURS Roberts 49 11:18 133 OOSTERLINCK Joes 70 24:45
54 MALNACS Kristaps 60 16:38 134 FREDHEIM Stian 69 23:44
55 GUTMANIS Rauls 93 37:10 135 BRENNSATER Trym 58 15:30
56 KLISMETS Karlis 29 4:23 136*KOSTER Bjorn 87 33:32
D.S.: TRAUTMANIS Martins 100 046 316 31  D.S.: FEYS Koen 100 030 138 52
SVK Slovakia SVK  SW1 Team NIVIKA SWE
62 SLIVKA Jakub 41 7:17 141 PEDERSEN Eric 28 3:59
63 UNGVARSKY Luka$ 39 6:37 142 JACOBSSON Leo 95 44.08
64*SIVOK Tomas 8 0:45 143 LARSSON David 90 34:16
65 KOVAC Samuel 24 2:21 144*DAHLBLOM Acke 101 53:36
66*JURIK Martin 80 29:51 145*EKMAN Erik 71 24:57
D.S.: SVAIDLENIK Viadimir 100 143 894 27 146*BORGSTROM Johan 73 26:44
GE2 Bayern Regional GER  D.S.: DAHLBLOM Magnus 100 222 656 25
71 RYBICKI Mikolay 26 2:42 NE2 KNWU District Noord NED
72 VAN Den Hoovel Elias 92 34:28 151*HUT Sille 100 51:16
73 RIEDMANN Jan 42 7:22 152* NAGENGAST Juul 86 33:26
74*BRENNER Mauro 79 29:28 153*HOMMES Bjorn 53 12:45
75 SCHNEEBICHLER Marinu 56 15:21 154*HAVERDINGS David 96 45:58
76 STRABER Philip 32 5:06 155 DE BOER Hylke 37 6:33
D.S.: FISCHER Fritz 100 517 763 58 156 BRINKMAN Joost 19 2:09
D.S.: NAGENGAST Rudi 100 229 398 74
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IT1 Veloce Club Borgo
161 ANDREAUS Marco

162 CASAGRANDA Niccolo'

163 CETTO Davide

164 CETTO Maurizio

165 GIOVANNINI Emil

166 DALVAI Andrea
D.S.: PASINI Nico
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15 1:20
16 1:32
62 18:21
14 1:20
20 2:14
12 1:16
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Gitterliste/Grid list
3. Etappe / stage 3

Int. Radjugendtour Oststeiermark

> 1. 0:00. 31. 4453 9. 0:55/|4 89. 3358 § 65. 1933/ 76. 2852
S HAJEK Alexander HORANDTNER Moritz PAUMANN David KERSCHBAUMER Leo STIEGER Adrian DE CILLIA Felix

52. 12:43 54. 12:58 94. 38:19 83. 32:.01 84. 32:09 68. 22:32
> 5
~ GRIERER Lukas PREYLER David || PURTSCHELLER Jakob SCHACHNER OBERLECHNER Luca ECKERSTORFER

Alexander Benjamin
o 4. 0:25 2. 0:16 6. 0:37 22. 2:17 21. 2:15 47.  10:20
ﬂ VERSTAPPEN Dries SEGAERT Alec VAN RAEMDONCK VAN HARTEEL Jelle POELMANS Bob
Cédric AUWENBERGHE
[n) 31 67. 22:22 32 25. 2:35 33 36. 6:20 34 10. 0:59 13. 1:18 36 5. 0:33
g BOOS Benjamin KARSTEN Moritz SCHRAG Daniel LUHRS Luis-Joe DECKER Enzo GROR Matteo
— 3. 0:23 50. 11:28 44, 8:10! 66. 20:06 30. 4:37 43, 8:07
,E RAFFERTY Darren GILSENAN Adam O CONNOR Ronan MURPHY Ben SHINE David GALLAGHER Conor
; 18. 1:45 51. 11:44 49.  11:18| 60. 16:38 93.  37:10] 29. 4:23
= MASLOVS Martins KALVERSS Matiss CUKURS Roberts MALNACS Kristaps GUTMANIS Rauls KLISMETS Karlis
w 41. 7:17 63 39. 6:37 64 8. 0:45 65 24. 2:21 66 80. 29:51
,<< SLIVKA Jakub UNGVARSKY Luka$ SIVOK Tomés KOVAC Samuel JURIK Martin
) 26. 2:42 72 92. 34:28 42, 7:22 79. 29:28 56. 15:21 32. 5:06
m RYBICKI Mikolay VAN Den Hgével Elias RIEDMANN Jan BRENNER Mauro SCHNEEBICHLER STRARER Philip
Marinus
[7,) 81 45. 9:10 82 46. 10:09 83 17. 1:35 84 38. 6:33 85 82.  31:50] 27. 3:06
5 SPOLJAR Jaka POLOVIC Nino KRAU Fabijan PETEK Aljaz GREGORCIC Natan JEROMEL Vid
) 77. 28:55 34. 5:35 98. 49:19 94 99. 49:24 57. 15:23 81. 30:53
H SIROKY Stepan TELECKY Stépan PADELEK Viktor LAMAC Martin BORKOVEC Matyé$ JELINEK Marek
w 101 63. 19:04 102 72.  26:20 103 11. 1:09 104 64. 19:13 105 35. 5:57 106 91. 34:24
c AIMI Samuel PRADELLA Zenith DONZE Robin ARGENTA Gianluca | MARKWALDER Yanis- SCHMID Miro
-—
Eric
— 111 8 3231112 23 2:21 113 33 530114 97 4658 115 40. 6:38 116 7. 0:44
E DAX Charles GILLES Max KESS Alexandre KEMP Noah URY Noé WALLENBORN Arno
b4 1 78.  29:20 88. 33:35 23 59. 16:29 124 74.  28:26 61. 17:09 55.  14:05
T ADRIAANS Radan GOBBELS Dann GRAAT Tijmen HAAN Romano HONDERDORS Daan ROUFFAER Lars
w 131 48.  10:39 132 75. 28:49 133 70.  24:45 134 69. 23:44 135 58.  15:30] 136 87. 33:32
m DHOOGE Thibau RYE-JOHNSEN Jon OOSTERLINCK Joes FREDHEIM Stian BRENNSATER Trym KOSTER Bjorn
(%] 141 28. 3:59 142 95. 44:08 143 90. 34:16 144 101. 53:36 145 71. 2457 146 73.  26:44
§ PEDERSEN Eric JACOBSSON Leo LARSSON David DAHLBLOM Acke EKMAN Erik BORGSTROM Johan
=2 51 100. 51:16. 86. 33:26 53. 12:45 96. 45:58 37. 6:33 19. 2:09
m HUT Sille NAGENGAST Juul HOMMIES Bjérn HAVERDINGS David DE BOER Hylke BRINKMAN Joost
— 161 15. 1:20 162 16. 1:32 163 62. 18:21 164 14. 1:20 165 20. 2:14 166 12. 1:16
:‘ ANDREAUS Marco CASAGRANDA CETTO Davide CETTO Maurizio GIOVANNINI Emil DALVAI Andrea
Niccolo'
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34. INT. RADJUGENDTOUR

OSTSTEIERMARK

Austria

Team Oststeiermark
Cycling Vlaanderen
Germany

Ireland

Latvia

Slovakia

Bayern Regional
Slovenia

Czech Republic

Team Ticino Cycling Regional
Luxembourg

Limburg Cycling Selectie
Shifting Gears

Team NIVIKA

KNWU District Noord

Veloce Club Borgo
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